
15-JAN-2024

Vital status information
Table 1

Vital status

AllAlive Dead

Withdrew
from
study

Emigrated
to

another
region

Emigrated
to

another
country Unknown

Coordinating
center

France N 68739 5723 61 . . . 74523

% 92.24 7.68 0.08 . . . 100.00

Italy N 44020 2684 . 779 61 201 47745

% 92.20 5.62 . 1.63 0.13 0.42 100.00

Spain N 37663 3683 8 83 . . 41437

% 90.89 8.89 0.02 0.20 . . 100.00

Cambridge N 22056 8385 . . . . 30441

% 72.45 27.55 . . . . 100.00

Oxford N 49269 5680 . . 712 1782 57443

% 85.77 9.89 . . 1.24 3.10 100.00

Bilthoven N 19669 1501 . . 722 761 22653

% 86.83 6.63 . . 3.19 3.36 100.00

Utrecht N 14556 2426 . . 111 264 17357

% 83.86 13.98 . . 0.64 1.52 100.00

Greece N 25456 2750 355 . . . 28561

% 89.13 9.63 1.24 . . . 100.00

Heidelberg N 22937 2603 . . . . 25540

% 89.81 10.19 . . . . 100.00

Potsdam N 25431 1440 677 . . . 27548

% 92.32 5.23 2.46 . . . 100.00

Malmo N 20341 7517 . . 240 . 28098

% 72.39 26.75 . . 0.85 . 100.00

Umea N 21835 2606 . 1147 128 8 25724

% 84.88 10.13 . 4.46 0.50 0.03 100.00

Denmark N 46695 9996 . . 360 2 57053

% 81.84 17.52 . . 0.63 0.00 100.00

Norway N 35544 1452 . . 204 . 37200

% 95.55 3.90 . . 0.55 . 100.00

All N 454211 58446 1101 2009 2538 3018 521323

% 87.13 11.21 0.21 0.39 0.49 0.58 100.00



15-JAN-2024

Year of death
Table 2

Year of death

All<=2005 = 2006 = 2007 = 2008 = 2009 = 2010 = 2011 = 2012 >=2013

Coordinating
center

France 2360 306 381 388 414 479 454 542 392 5716

Italy 1251 220 217 234 265 216 95 140 46 2684

Spain 1415 228 231 256 263 277 347 335 331 3683

Cambridge 3576 500 542 553 548 610 639 652 692 8312

Oxford 2330 345 373 407 398 393 466 465 503 5680

Bilthoven 643 85 104 114 124 137 145 149 . 1501

Utrecht 930 157 164 199 202 252 256 266 . 2426

Greece 1635 228 245 240 172 110 65 47 8 2750

Heidelberg 1017 141 137 188 213 198 237 220 252 2603

Potsdam 952 145 147 143 49 3 . . . 1439

Malmo 2922 443 501 535 510 574 659 689 684 7517

Umea 967 121 145 164 191 220 222 257 319 2606

Denmark 4045 604 655 757 783 844 846 950 512 9996

Norway 508 113 115 115 118 153 164 157 . 1443

All 24551 3636 3957 4293 4250 4466 4595 4869 3739 58356



15-JAN-2024

Age of death
Table 3

Age of death

All0-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65-69 70-74 75+

Coordinating
center

France . . 3 78 287 536 800 995 989 2028 5716

Italy 1 2 22 70 192 310 503 586 517 481 2684

Spain . 3 33 91 243 379 520 712 675 1027 3683

Cambridge . . 1 21 87 194 414 719 1198 5678 8312

Oxford 31 41 97 122 229 320 440 519 647 3234 5680

Bilthoven 10 26 29 70 119 205 268 334 279 161 1501

Utrecht . . . . 28 111 250 416 485 1136 2426

Greece 2 8 20 61 81 124 140 278 542 1494 2750

Heidelberg . 2 21 69 157 295 428 571 534 526 2603

Potsdam . 4 28 77 107 151 224 396 315 137 1439

Malmo . . . 8 66 248 529 976 1327 4363 7517

Umea 5 14 39 64 142 230 336 566 471 739 2606

Denmark . . . . 114 637 1588 2615 2683 2359 9996

Norway . . 10 88 263 458 412 210 2 . 1443

All 49 100 303 819 2115 4198 6852 9893 10664 23363 58356


